Bear River {F

FeadSTART

Box Elder Community Directory

Agency

Domain

Adult Education

Child Care

Food, Nutrition, and

Clothin

e
Q
]

©
=]

2]
Q
£
o
o

£

Mental/Social and

Transportation

Utilities

Parenting/Child

Education

Pregnancy/Infant Care

Employment

Technology

School Readiness

Community

Involvement

Family Relations

Legal

Group Leadership

Olo|vN|lo|lu|rlw|n|—]]O

=
(=)

=
=

=
N

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

211 Information & Referral

Affirmative Action

AIDS Hotline

Alcoholics Anonymous

American Red Cross

Baby Your Baby

Bear River Assoc. of Government

Bear River Early Head Start

Bear River Health Department

Bear River Mental Health

Bear River Mental Health (Tremonton)
Bear River Preschool Head Start

Bear River Valley Hospital

Box Elder Family Support Center

Box Elder School District

Boys & Girls Club

BRHD- Division of Substance Abuse
Bridgerland Applied Technology College
Brigham City Community Hospital
Cache Valley Community Health Clinic
Centro de la Familia de Utah

Child Care Connection-Bear River Head Start
Childcare Resource/ Referral

Children’s Aid Society Of Utah

Clinica de Buena Salud-Migrant Health Clinic

X | |Chemical Dependency

x

X | |[Housing and Shelter

X | [Medical and Dental

x

x

x




Bear River {f

FeadSTArRT

Box Elder Community Directory

Location Email
ID|Address Phone |Web Address |Other Information
1 Dial 211 Referrals to support groups, emergency shelter/housing, substance abuse, food assistance, etc.
2953 0ld Main Hill #118, Logan, UT 84321 435-797-1266 Information on affirmative action, equal opportunity, discrimination complaints, etc.
3 800-232-4636 Information and support.
4|call for information 435-890-5977 Support group for adults with an alcohol problem.
512955 Harrison Blvd., Ogden, UT 84403 801-627-0000 Disaster preparation, prevention, response to emergencies; CPR, first aid training, etc.
6(817 West 950 South, Brigham City, UT 84302 435-734-0845 Prenatal financial & health assistance for those who qualify. Mon-Fri. 8-5.
712535 South HWY 89, Perry, UT 84302 435-723-1111 Housing, emergency, weatherization & heat assistance, for qualifying families.
8|95 W. 100 S. Ste. #200, Logan, UT 84321 435-755-0081 Infant/toddler home-based program; for pregnant women & children ages 0-3.
9|817 West 950 South, Brigham City, UT 84302 435-734-0845 Health education, immunizations, WIC food supplement program, food handlers permits, etc.
10|663 West 950 South, Brigham City, UT 84302 435-734-9449 Family, group, person, child counseling & Safe kids group all on sliding fee scale.
11|440 West 600 North, Tremonton, UT 84337 435-257-2168 Family, group, person, child counseling & Safe kids group all on sliding fee scale
122625 South 1050 West, Perry, UT 84302 435-458-2700 Preschool & child /family development program for eligible families.
13905 North 1000 West, Tremonton, UT 84337  [435-207-4700 Medical services

[EY
H

[EEN
Ul

=
[*2)

[EEN
~

=
00

=
O

N
o

N
[

N
N

N
w

N
D

N
ul

276 North 200 East, Brigham City, UT 84302
960 South Main Street, Brigham City, UT 84302
671 East 200 North, Brigham City, UT 84302
817 W. 950 S., Brigham City, UT 84302

325 West 1100 South, Brigham City, UT 84302
950 Medical Dr., Brigham City, UT 84302

272 % North Main, Logan, UT 84321

6980 North 2550 West, Honeyville, UT 84314
95 West 100 South #200, Logan, UT 84321
6510 Old Main Hill Rm 11, Logan, UT 84321
652 26th Street, Ogden, UT 84401

14 North 100 East #200, Brigham City, UT 84302

435-723-6010
435-734-4800
435-723-6224
435-730-2793
435-734-0614
435-734-9471
435-752-7060
435-279-1088
435-755-0081
435-797-1552
801-393-8671
435-723-8276

usuchild.usu.edu

Offers support and information to families. Childcare.

Schooling & services for children with or without special needs ages 5 -18

School year: serve kids K-12th grade, M-F: after school until 6:00 pm

Prevention services & counsel. for all types of substance abuse to individuals, families or groups.
Career training in drafting, office technology systems, automotive repair, GED, etc.
Medical services. Accepts Medicaid and Medicare.

Medical /dental assistance for those with no insurance. Tues. & Thurs. 6:00-9:00pm.
Preschool for migrant children, family development.

Childcare assistance for qualifying families; home & center-base program. Ages 3-5
Childcare referral, subsidy grants for students, support for providers.

Adoption services, crisis pregnancy counseling, and parenting classes

Medical & dental services for migrants.




Bear River {F

FeadSTART

Box Elder Community Directory

ID

Agency

Domain

Adult Education

Chemical Dependency

Child Care

Food, Nutrition, and

Clothin

Housing and Shelter

e
Q
]

©
=]

2]
Q
£
o
o

£

Mental/Social and

Transportation

Utilities

Parenting/Child

Education

Pregnancy/Infant Care

Medical and Dental

Employment

Technology

School Readiness

Community

Involvement

Family Relations

Legal

Group Leadership

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Community Food Pantry

Community Food Pantry (Tremonton)
Crime Victims Reparation-Utah

Dale Young Community High

Dental Care

Department of Workforce Services
Deseret Industries

Division of Child & Family Services
Division of Rehabilitation

Division of Services People w/ Disabilities
Emergency Services Facility

Family Dental Plan

Food Sense Nutrition Education Program
Habitat for Humanity

Homechoice Utah

Intermountain Specialized Abuse Treatment Center
LDS Employment Resource Center

LDS Family Services

LINC-Life Skills & Individual Needs Center
Literacy Program (Tremonton)

Literacy Program

Midtown Community Health Center
National Alcohol & Drug Treatment
National Hispanic Prenatal Helpline
Neighborhood Non-Profit Housing Corporation




Bear River {f

FeadSTArRT

Box Elder Community Directory

Location Email
ID|Address Phone |[Web Address |Other Information
26|272 North 200 West, Brigham City, UT 84302  |435-723-1449 Offers food monthly for those who qualify.
271180 South Tremonton St., Tremonton, UT 435-257-9530 Offers food monthly for those who qualify.
238|350 E. 500 S. Suite 200, Salt Lake, UT 84111 800-621-7444 Assistance for victims of crime; M-Thurs 7:00 am-6:00 pm Closed Fri.
29230 West 200 South, Brigham City, UT 84302  [435-734-4834 Adult Education for individuals 16 and older.
30|95 West 100 South #200, Logan, UT 84321 435-755-0081 For a list of dentists in your area call Cherie at Bear River Head Start.
31 {138 West 990 South, Brigham City, UT 84302 435-734-4060 Employment, childcare, food stamp information, training & schooling funds, financial & medical.
32680 South Main Street, Brigham City, UT 84302 |435-723-8741 Sells used clothing and toys, furniture and appliances for discounted price.
331050 S. Medical Dr. Ste. B, Brigham City, UT 435-734-4075 Child protective services and if working with a family counseling services.
34695 South Main #4, Brigham City, UT 84302 435-734-9408 |www.usor.utah.gov [Job training & placement, medical & psychological analysis. Must qualify.
351050 Medical Dr. Ste. B, Brigham Cty, UT 84302 |435-734-4075 Services for people with disabilities.
36|442 West Forrest, Brigham City, UT 84302 435-723-4071 Reduced-cost car seats & checks.
37950 East 25th St. Ste. A, Ogden, UT 84401 801-395-7090 Dental Care for Medicaid, CHIP, PCN.

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

1st South Main, Brigham City, UT 84302

111 East Forest ST #9, Brigham City, UT 84302
Must register through phone line.

189 S. State St. Ste. #160, Clearfield, UT 84015
571 W. Forest Street, Brigham City, UT 84302
175 W. 1400 N. Ste. A, Logan, UT 84321

862 South Main St. #8, Brigham City, UT 84302
210 North Tremont St., Tremonton, UT 84331
26 East Forest, Brigham City, UT 84302

2240 Adams Avenue, Ogden, UT 84401

Toll free-24 hour hotline.

Toll-free helpline.

195 West Golf Course Rd. Ste. 1 Logan, UT

435-695-2542
435-723-7133
866-493-4500
801-773-2044
435-734-9461
435-752-5302
435-723-3913
435-257-3687
435-723-5850
801-393-5355
800-252-6465
800-504-7081
435-753-1112

Helps apply for food stamps, use food budget wisely, nutritious meals, classes.

Build homes & sell them for cost with a no interest mortgage.

Home ownership opportunities for people with disabilities.

Individual & group counseling/ therapy for abuse victims of all ages, sliding fee scale.
Job board, information, training; open to all, career & employment workshop.
Counseling, placement & adoption services, support group for pregnant young women, etc.
Helps developmentally delayed adults 22 & older, build job skills, day trainings, etc.
FREE reading / writing assistance for all ages; personal tutoring for adults, etc.

FREE reading / writing assistance for all ages; personal tutoring for adults, etc.

Provides health services; open to all. Mon, Wed, Thurs, Fri, 8:00am-6:00pm

Information and referrals.

Referrals to prenatal care providers in area, information on pregnancy health issues, etc.

Home building/ buying assistance for low income families and people with disabilities.




Bear River {F

FeadSTART

Box Elder Community Directory

ID

Agency

Domain

Adult Education

Chemical Dependency

Food, Nutrition, and

Clothin

e
Q
]

©
=]

2]
Q
£
o
o

£

Mental/Social and

Transportation

Utilities

Parenting/Child

Education

Pregnancy/Infant Care

Medical and Dental

Employment

Technology

School Readiness

Community

Involvement

Family Relations

Legal

Group Leadership

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

New Hope Crisis Center

Office of Recovery Services

Ogden Rescue Mission

Options for Independence

PCN Insurance

Poison Control

Pregnancy Care Center

Pregnancy Risk line

Senior Citizen’s Center

Social Security Administration

Soup Kitchen

St. Anne’s Center

Su Familia-National Hispanic Family Health Helpline
Up-to-3 Early Intervention

USU Dept. of Psychology-Community Clinic
USU Continuing Education

USU Cooperative Extension Services

USU Family Life Center

Utah Higher Education Assistance Authority
Utah Labor Commission

Utah Legal Services

Veteran’s Medical Clinic

Women, Infants & Children (WIC)

x | [Child Care

X | |[Housing and Shelter

x

x

x




Bear River {f

FeadSTArRT

Box Elder Community Directory

Location Email
ID|Address Phone |Web Address |Other Information
511435 East 700 South, Brigham City, UT 84302 435-723-5600 Emergency shelter for abuse victims & families, 24-hour rape crisis help, legal aid services, etc.
52|p. 0.Box 45011, SLC, UT 84145 801-536-8500 Child support services information and help.
532775 Wall Ave., Ogden, UT 84401 801-621-4360 Homeless shelter, meals every evening, vouchers for clothing, furniture, & appliances.
54(1080 N. Main St. #105A, Brigham Cty, UT 84302 [435-723-2171 Services to individuals with any type of disability; for all ages. Mon-Fri 7:30- 3:30pm.
55 |www.health.utah.gov/pcn Salt Lake, UT 888-222-2542 Insurance for those not insured & aren’t eligible for other programs; UPP, CHIP.
56 800-222-1222 Advice & help for poison ingestion.
5718 North 100 East, Brigham City, UT 84302 435-723-0500 Pregnancy tests, counseling, assist, finding temp housing for women & unplanned pregnancies.
58|salt Lake City 800-822-2229 Free services/ information on exposures during pregnancy & breastfeeding
5924 North 300 West, Brigham City, UT 84302 435-226-1450 Helps senior citizens: daily meals for 60 & older, Meals on Wheels, service opportunities.
60324 25th St. Room 2403, Ogden, UT 84401 800-772-1213 |LT:1-877-387-9081  [Social Security information & assistance.
61921 North Main St., Brigham City, UT 84302 435-723-7960 Serves Hot Meal to all - Thursday Evenings 5:00-7:00 PM.
62137 West Binford, Ogden, UT 84401 801-621-5036 Homeless shelter, clothing closet, daily lunch 12-1:00.

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Toll-free helpline open

6810 Old Main Hill, Logan, UT 84332

2810 Old Main Hill # 413, Logan, UT 84321
265 W. 1100 S., Brigham City, UT 84302

1st South Main St., Brigham City, UT 84302
493 N. 700 E., Logan, UT 84321

60 South 400 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84101
160 E. 300 S., 3rd Floor, SLC, UT 84111

298 24th St., Ogden, UT 84407

982 East Chamber St., South Ogden, UT 84403
817 West 950 South, Brigham City, UT 84302

866-783-2645
435-797-0592
435-797-3401
435-919-1200
435-695-2542
435-797-7430
877-336-7378
800-530-5090
800-662-4245
801-479-4105
435-734-0845

www.uheaa.org

Information for Hispanic families to help prevent chronic conditions, referrals, CHIP, etc

Services for children 0-3 with disabilities or delays; free developmental screening.

ADHD, ADD, learning disabilities tests, behavior therapy for children & adults, counseling, etc.
College education for re-entry students

Home management info.; home canning, budgeting, cooking, gardening, food preservation, etc.
Counseling for eating disorders, family couple, personal, financial, & housing on sliding scale fee.
Support and education for single mothers.

Information on Labor Laws, housing discrimination, and employment.

Legal information and assistance for those who qualify.

Primary medical care & mental health services to Veterans.

Nutrition, education, food program for pregnant moms & children 0- 5. Food handlers permits,etc.




