

						ı			ı .	ı .	ı —	1						ı .			$\overline{}$
ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
1	211 Information & Referral			Х		х	Х		х					х	Х					х	
2	Affirmative Action								х												
3	AIDS Hotline													х							
4	Alcoholics Anonymous			х																	
5	American Red Cross										х	х									
6	Baby Your Baby												х								
7	Bear River Assoc. of Government						х				х										
8	Bear River Early Head Start											х	х						х		
9	Bear River Health Department		х											х							
10	Bear River Mental Health								х												
11	Bear River Mental Health (Tremonton)								х												
12	Bear River Preschool Head Start											х							х		
13	Bear River Valley Hospital													х							
14	Box Elder Family Support Center				х														х		
15	Box Elder School District								х			х									
16	Boys & Girls Club				х							х									
17	BRHD- Division of Substance Abuse			х					х												
18	Bridgerland Applied Technology College		х												х						
19	Brigham City Community Hospital													х							
20	Cache Valley Community Health Clinic													х							
21	Centro de la Familia de Utah											х									
22	Child Care Connection-Bear River Head Start				х							х							х		
23	Childcare Resource/ Referral				х																
24	Children's Aid Society Of Utah								х			х	х						х		
25	Clinica de Buena Salud-Migrant Health Clinic													х							



	M ROUGO IAR I	I		
	Location		Email	
חו	Address	Phone	Weh Address	Other Information
		i none	Web Address	Other information
1		Dial 211		Referrals to support groups, emergency shelter/housing, substance abuse, food assistance, etc.
2	953 Old Main Hill #118, Logan, UT 84321	435-797-1266		Information on affirmative action, equal opportunity, discrimination complaints, etc.
3		800-232-4636		Information and support.
4	Call for information	435-890-5977		Support group for adults with an alcohol problem.
5	2955 Harrison Blvd., Ogden, UT 84403	801-627-0000		Disaster preparation, prevention, response to emergencies; CPR, first aid training, etc.
6	817 West 950 South, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-0845		Prenatal financial & health assistance for those who qualify. Mon-Fri. 8-5.
7	2535 South HWY 89, Perry, UT 84302	435-723-1111		Housing, emergency, weatherization & heat assistance, for qualifying families.
8	95 W. 100 S. Ste. #200, Logan, UT 84321	435-755-0081		Infant/toddler home-based program; for pregnant women & children ages 0-3.
9	817 West 950 South, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-0845		Health education, immunizations, WIC food supplement program, food handlers permits, etc.
10	663 West 950 South, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-9449		Family, group, person, child counseling & Safe kids group all on sliding fee scale.
11	440 West 600 North, Tremonton, UT 84337	435-257-2168		Family, group, person, child counseling & Safe kids group all on sliding fee scale
12	2625 South 1050 West, Perry, UT 84302	435-458-2700		Preschool & child /family development program for eligible families.
13	905 North 1000 West, Tremonton, UT 84337	435-207-4700		Medical services
14	276 North 200 East, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-6010		Offers support and information to families. Childcare.
15	960 South Main Street, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-4800		Schooling & services for children with or without special needs ages 5 -18
16	671 East 200 North, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-6224		School year: serve kids K-12th grade, M-F: after school until 6:00 pm
17	817 W. 950 S., Brigham City, UT 84302	435-730-2793		Prevention services & counsel. for all types of substance abuse to individuals, families or groups.
18	325 West 1100 South, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-0614		Career training in drafting, office technology systems, automotive repair, GED, etc.
19	950 Medical Dr., Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-9471		Medical services. Accepts Medicaid and Medicare.
20	272 ½ North Main, Logan, UT 84321	435-752-7060		Medical /dental assistance for those with no insurance. Tues. & Thurs. 6:00-9:00pm.
21	6980 North 2550 West, Honeyville, UT 84314	435-279-1088		Preschool for migrant children, family development.
22	95 West 100 South #200, Logan, UT 84321	435-755-0081		Childcare assistance for qualifying families; home & center-base program. Ages 3-5
23	6510 Old Main Hill Rm 11, Logan, UT 84321	435-797-1552	usuchild.usu.edu	Childcare referral, subsidy grants for students, support for providers.
24	652 26th Street, Ogden, UT 84401	801-393-8671		Adoption services, crisis pregnancy counseling, and parenting classes
25	14 North 100 East #200, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-8276		Medical & dental services for migrants.



											I	<u> </u>								\Box	
ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
26	Community Food Pantry					х															
27	Community Food Pantry (Tremonton)					х															
28	Crime Victims Reparation-Utah								х												
29	Dale Young Community High		х																		
30	Dental Care													х							
31	Department of Workforce Services				х	х		х						х	х						
32	Deseret Industries					х															
33	Division of Child & Family Services				х				х												
34	Division of Rehabilitation													х	х						
35	Division of Services People w/ Disabilities								х												
36	Emergency Services Facility																				
37	Family Dental Plan													х							
38	Food Sense Nutrition Education Program					х															
39	Habitat for Humanity						х														
40	Homechoice Utah						х		х												
41	Intermountain Specialized Abuse Treatment Center								х												
42	LDS Employment Resource Center														х						
43	LDS Family Services								х				х								
44	LINC-Life Skills & Individual Needs Center		х						х						x						
45	Literacy Program (Tremonton)		x									х									
46	Literacy Program		х									х									
47	Midtown Community Health Center								х					х							
48	National Alcohol & Drug Treatment			х																	
49	National Hispanic Prenatal Helpline					х			х				х								
50	Neighborhood Non-Profit Housing Corporation						х		х												



	PI ROUGO IAR I			
	Location		Email	
מו	Address	Phone	Web Address	Other Information
			11007100	
	272 North 200 West, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-1449		Offers food monthly for those who qualify.
27	180 South Tremonton St., Tremonton, UT	435-257-9530		Offers food monthly for those who qualify.
28	350 E. 500 S. Suite 200, Salt Lake, UT 84111	800-621-7444		Assistance for victims of crime; M-Thurs 7:00 am-6:00 pm Closed Fri.
29	230 West 200 South, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-4834		Adult Education for individuals 16 and older.
30	95 West 100 South #200, Logan, UT 84321	435-755-0081		For a list of dentists in your area call Cherie at Bear River Head Start.
31	138 West 990 South, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-4060		Employment, childcare, food stamp information, training & schooling funds, financial & medical.
32	680 South Main Street, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-8741		Sells used clothing and toys, furniture and appliances for discounted price.
33	1050 S. Medical Dr. Ste. B, Brigham City, UT	435-734-4075		Child protective services and if working with a family counseling services.
34	695 South Main #4, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-9408	www.usor.utah.gov	Job training & placement, medical & psychological analysis. Must qualify.
35	1050 Medical Dr. Ste. B, Brigham Cty, UT 84302	435-734-4075		Services for people with disabilities.
36	442 West Forrest, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-4071		Reduced-cost car seats & checks.
37	950 East 25th St. Ste. A, Ogden, UT 84401	801-395-7090		Dental Care for Medicaid, CHIP, PCN.
38	1st South Main, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-695-2542		Helps apply for food stamps, use food budget wisely, nutritious meals, classes.
39	111 East Forest ST #9, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-7133		Build homes & sell them for cost with a no interest mortgage.
40	Must register through phone line.	866-493-4500		Home ownership opportunities for people with disabilities.
41	189 S. State St. Ste. #160, Clearfield, UT 84015	801-773-2044		Individual & group counseling/ therapy for abuse victims of all ages, sliding fee scale.
42	571 W. Forest Street, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-9461		Job board, information, training; open to all, career & employment workshop.
43	175 W. 1400 N. Ste. A, Logan, UT 84321	435-752-5302		Counseling, placement & adoption services, support group for pregnant young women, etc.
44	862 South Main St. #8, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-3913		Helps developmentally delayed adults 22 & older, build job skills, day trainings, etc.
45	210 North Tremont St., Tremonton, UT 84331	435-257-3687		FREE reading / writing assistance for all ages; personal tutoring for adults, etc.
46	26 East Forest, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-5850		FREE reading / writing assistance for all ages; personal tutoring for adults, etc.
47	2240 Adams Avenue, Ogden, UT 84401	801-393-5355		Provides health services; open to all. Mon, Wed, Thurs, Fri, 8:00am-6:00pm
48	Toll free-24 hour hotline.	800-252-6465		Information and referrals.
49	Toll-free helpline.	800-504-7081		Referrals to prenatal care providers in area, information on pregnancy health issues, etc.
50	195 West Golf Course Rd. Ste. 1 Logan, UT	435-753-1112		Home building/ buying assistance for low income families and people with disabilities.



									ı	I	ı —	1						I			
ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
51	New Hope Crisis Center				Х		х		х			x								х	
52	Office of Recovery Services																				
53	Ogden Rescue Mission					х	х														
54	Options for Independence								х												
55	PCN Insurance													х							
56	Poison Control													х							
57	Pregnancy Care Center						х		х				х	х							
58	Pregnancy Risk line																				
59	Senior Citizen's Center					х															
60	Social Security Administration							х													
61	Soup Kitchen					х															
62	St. Anne's Center					х	х														
63	Su Familia-National Hispanic Family Health Helpline													х							
64	Up-to-3 Early Intervention								х												
65	USU Dept. of Psychology-Community Clinic								х			х									
66	USU Continuing Education		x																		
67	USU Cooperative Extension Services					х		х				х									
68	USU Family Life Center					х		х	х												
69	Utah Higher Education Assistance Authority		х						x												
70	Utah Labor Commission						х								х					х	
71	Utah Legal Services																			х	
72	Veteran's Medical Clinic													х							
73	Women, Infants & Children (WIC)					х							x								
74																					
75																					



_	M EQUSTART			,
	Location		Email	
		5.		
ΙD	Address	Phone	web Address	Other Information
51	435 East 700 South, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-5600		Emergency shelter for abuse victims & families, 24-hour rape crisis help, legal aid services, etc.
52	P. O. Box 45011, SLC, UT 84145	801-536-8500		Child support services information and help.
53	2775 Wall Ave., Ogden, UT 84401	801-621-4360		Homeless shelter, meals every evening, vouchers for clothing, furniture, & appliances.
54	1080 N. Main St. #105A, Brigham Cty, UT 84302	435-723-2171		Services to individuals with any type of disability; for all ages. Mon-Fri 7:30- 3:30pm.
55	www.health.utah.gov/pcn Salt Lake, UT	888-222-2542		Insurance for those not insured & aren't eligible for other programs; UPP, CHIP.
56		800-222-1222		Advice & help for poison ingestion.
57	18 North 100 East, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-0500		Pregnancy tests, counseling, assist, finding temp housing for women & unplanned pregnancies.
58	Salt Lake City	800-822-2229		Free services/ information on exposures during pregnancy & breastfeeding
59	24 North 300 West, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-226-1450		Helps senior citizens: daily meals for 60 & older, Meals on Wheels, service opportunities.
60	324 25th St. Room 2403, Ogden, UT 84401	800-772-1213	LT:1-877-387-9081	Social Security information & assistance.
61	921 North Main St., Brigham City, UT 84302	435-723-7960		Serves Hot Meal to all - Thursday Evenings 5:00-7:00 PM.
62	137 West Binford, Ogden, UT 84401	801-621-5036		Homeless shelter, clothing closet, daily lunch 12-1:00.
63	Toll-free helpline open	866-783-2645		Information for Hispanic families to help prevent chronic conditions, referrals, CHIP, etc
64	6810 Old Main Hill, Logan, UT 84332	435-797-0592		Services for children 0-3 with disabilities or delays; free developmental screening.
65	2810 Old Main Hill # 413, Logan, UT 84321	435-797-3401		ADHD, ADD, learning disabilities tests, behavior therapy for children & adults, counseling, etc.
66	265 W. 1100 S., Brigham City, UT 84302	435-919-1200		College education for re-entry students
67	1st South Main St., Brigham City, UT 84302	435-695-2542		Home management info.; home canning, budgeting, cooking, gardening, food preservation, etc.
68	493 N. 700 E., Logan, UT 84321	435-797-7430		Counseling for eating disorders, family couple, personal, financial, & housing on sliding scale fee.
69	60 South 400 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84101	877-336-7378	www.uheaa.org	Support and education for single mothers.
70	160 E. 300 S., 3rd Floor, SLC, UT 84111	800-530-5090		Information on Labor Laws, housing discrimination, and employment.
71	298 24th St., Ogden, UT 84407	800-662-4245		Legal information and assistance for those who qualify.
72	982 East Chamber St., South Ogden, UT 84403	801-479-4105		Primary medical care & mental health services to Veterans.
73	817 West 950 South, Brigham City, UT 84302	435-734-0845		Nutrition, education, food program for pregnant moms & children 0- 5. Food handlers permits,etc.
74				
75				